UNOFFICIAL COPY
LT

| ) Doc#: 13170180 :
RHSP Fee:$9.00 anvg?:ez?gi 6$o7 8.00

Karen A.Yarbrough
Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 06/19/2013 01:27 PMm Pg: 10fg

Recording Requested by/ This document was prepared by

. . Home Retention Services, Inc.,
After Recording Return To: Modifications Department

Stewart Lender Services 9700 Bissonnet Street
Altn: Modification Recordation S1ite 1500

8700 Bissonnet Street, Suite 1500 Housion,/ TX 77036
Houston, TX 77036 1.855.604.8174

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMEXNT
Order ID: 9909240 Project ID:

Loan Number; 140391925
Borrower: DAVID TKACH and HEATHER TKACH

Original Loan Amount: $277,000.0
Original Mortgage Date: {0 ZZ:!T ;5’00‘0 S i
Legal Description: See Exhibit ‘A’

Recording Reference: See Exhibit 'B' P




1317018046 Page: 2 of 6

o UNOFFICIAL COPY

RECORDING REQUESTED BY-
BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP
Attn: Home Retention Division
7105 Corporate Drive : *
{PTX-B-36)
Plano, TX 75024

Doc ID #: 000140391925 MOD

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Madificaton Agreement ("Agreement’), made this 30th day of September, 2010, between DAVID TKACH and
HEATHER TKACH: {h ‘Borrower(s)”) and BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP (the "Lender”), amends and suppiements (1) the
Mortgage, Deed of Tri:si, or Deed to Secure Debt {the "Security Instrument"), dated the 7th day of July, 2006 in the amount of
277,000.00 , and (2} the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, and (3) any prior
agreements or modificatioris i1 effect relative to the Note and Security Instrument which covers the real and personal property
described in the Security Instrawent and defined therein as the "Property”, located at 16413 OLCOTT AVENUE, Tinley Park,
IL 60477.

The real property described being-e<iforth as follows:
"SAME AS IN SAID SECURITY INSTRLMENT"

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreenients exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary containeri in the Note and Security Instrument):

1. Asof the 1st day of November, 2010, the amount p7.7able under the Note and Security Instrument {the "Unpaid Principal
Balance™) is U.S. $332,178.30, consisting of the amcunt(s}-saned to the Borrower by the Lender which may include, but
are not limited to, any past due principal payments, inter.st, fees and/or costs capitalized to date. All costs and expenses
incurred by Lender in connection with this Modification, suchas recording fees, title examination, property valuation fees,
and notary fees shall not be paid by the Borrower, All custs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with
servicing this Mortgage such as attorney's fees shall be paia Ly ie Borrower and shall be secured by the Security
Instrument, unless stipulated ctherwise by Lender.

2. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest o the order of the Lender. Interest will be
charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance for the first 5 years of the modifid ter:n at the yearly rate of 3.125% from the
1st day of November, 2010. The Borower promises to make monthly payrients of principal and interest of U.S.
$1,566.25 beginning on the 1st day of December, 2010.

Beginning on the first day of the 6th year, interest will be charged at the yearly raie ¢r'#.125% from the 1st day of
November, 2015. The Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal ard irtarest of U.S. $1,715.52
beginning on 1st day of December, 2015.

Beginning on the first day of the 7th year, interest will be charged at the yearly rate of 4.375% f0m the 1st day of
November, 2016. The Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest (of 'LLS. $1,752.46
beginning on the 1st day of December, 2016, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succec ding month until
principal and interest are paid in full. If on the 1st day of August, 2036 (the "Maturity Date"), the Borrower still owes
amounts under the Note and Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, the Borrower wili pay these amounts
in full on the Maturity Date.




1317018046 Page: 3 of 6

e UNOFFICIAL COPY

and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument
will remain unchanged, and the Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all terms and provisions thereof,

as amended by this Agreement.

+

7. In consideration of this Modification, Borrower agrees that if any document related to the Security Instrument, Note andfor
Modification is lost, misplaced, misstated, inaccurately reflects the true ang correct terms and conditions of the foan as
modified, or is otherwise missing, Borrower(s) will comply with Lender's request to execute, acknowledge, initial and
deliver to Lender any documentation Lender deems necessary. If the originai promissory note is replaced the Lender
hereby indemnifies the Borrower(s) against any loss associated with a demand on the original note. All documents
Lender requests of Borrower(s) shall be referred to as "Documents.” Borrower agrees to deliver the Documents within ten

(10) days after receipt by Borrower(s) of a written request for such replacement.

As evidenced by their signatures below, the Borrower and the Lender agree to the foregoing.

CH Dated: /ﬁ"/-? ‘ /D

- (:LE‘N'J\ Dated: }O— ’2 - )D

HEATHER TKACH /




1317018046 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

THIS SECTION IS FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY

Bank of America, N.A., for itself or as successor by merger to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP

By: Stewart Leﬁer Services, Inc, A

A tasnZ WU A

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

On June 06, 2013 before me, Casey Human_ Notary Public-Stewart Lender Services, inc.,

personally appeared Karen Richardson, A.V.P.. Stewart Lender Services, Inc. personally known
to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the withii instrument and acknowledged
that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the

instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

ngnatureﬁmmw\

sewHuman

Wi, ASEY HUMAN
2 s Notorvgubﬁc. Stote of Texas
My Commission Expires
July 16, 2016

L%

Wity

DE.

%
\°_
Rl
2
o

[l

il

&)

-
)

ey

4

ey

My commission expires: July 16, 2016




1317018046 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Property Address: 16413 OLCOTT AVERUB
TINLEY PARK, IL 60477

PLN #7  27-24-406-012-0000

Lot 705 in Bremantiwne Betate Unit No. 8, Phase 1 being a subdivision of paxt of
the Southeast 1/4 api part of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 24, Township 36 Noxth,
Range 12, Bast of +L& Third Frinoipal Meridian, iz Cook County, Illinois.




1317018046 Page: G of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Redording Requested by/After Recording Return To:

Stewart Lender Services

Attn: Modification Recordation
9700 Bissonnet Street, Suite 1500
Houston, TX 77036

Order ID: 9909240 Project ID:
Loan Number: 140391925

EXHIBIT B

Borrower Name: DAVID TKACH a+4 HEATHER TKACH
Property Address: 16413 OLCOTT AVE] IUE, Tinley Park, IL 60477

This Modification Agreement amends an fupslements that certain Mortgage/Deed of Trust (the Security
Instrument) recorded on 07/20/2006 as Instrur ent/Document Number: 0620141021, and/or Book/Liber
Number: N/A at Page Number: N/A in the real racorus.of COOK County, State of IL.

Additional County Requirements:
Originat Loan Amount: $277,000.0
Original Mortgage Date: 206
PIN Tax 1D: Z1A4d0}) 10000

—

AR T

| !
2
e




